Southern Economic Association Past Presidents

2024-2025
2023-2024
2022-2023
2021-2022
2020-2021
2019-2020
2018-2019
2017-2018
2016-2017
2015-2016
2014-2015
2013-2014
2012-2013
2011-2012
2010-2011
2009-2010
2008-2009
2007-2008
2006-2007
2005-2006
2004-2005
2003-2004
2002-2003
2001-2002
2000-2001
1999-2000
1998-1999
1997-1998
1996-1997
1995-1996
1994-1995
1993-1994
1992-1993
1991-1992
1990-1991
1989-1990
1988-1989
1987-1988
1986-1987
1985-1986
1984-1985
1983-1984
1982-1983
1981-1982
1980-1981
1979-1980

Glenn Blomquist
Pia Orrenius

Gary A. Hoover
Arthur H. Goldsmith
Julie L. Hotchkiss
W. Kip Viscusi
Donna B. Gilleskie
Christopher J. Ruhm
Peter Boettke

James Alm

Doug Davis

V. Joseph Hotz

Paul H. Rubin
Bruce J. Caldwell
James C. Cox
William F. Shughart 11
Jonathan Hamilton
James D. Gwartney
Barry T. Hirsch
Catherine C. Eckel
William R. Johnson
Eugenia F. Toma
Richard B. McKenzie
Charles A. Holt
Marjorie B. McElroy
Roger Sherman
Kathy J. Hayes
Dwight R. Lee
William A. Darity, Jr.
John J. Siegfried
Karen I. Vaughn
Wallace Oates
Robert W. Clower
Charles T. Clotfelter
Kenneth G. Elzinga
Charles R. Plott

V. Kerry Smith
Edgar K. Browning
Dennis C. Mueller
William Breit
Robert D. Tollison
Herbert Stein

John W. Kendrick
Mancur Olson
Thomas R. Saving
Gordon Tullock

University of Kentucky

Federal Reserve Bank of Dallas
Tulane University

Washington & Lee University
Federal Reserve Bank of Atlanta
Vanderbilt University

The University of North Carolina at Chapel Hill
University of Virginia

George Mason University

Tulane University

Virginia Commonwealth University
Duke University

Emory University

Duke University

Georgia State University

Utah State University

University of Florida

Florida State University

Georgia State University

The University of Texas at Dallas
University of Virginia

University of Kentucky
University of California Irvine
University of Virginia

Duke University

University of Houston

Southern Methodist University
University of Georgia

The University of North Carolina at Chapel Hill
Vanderbilt University

George Mason University
University of Maryland
University of South Carolina
Duke University

University of Virginia

California Institute of Technology
North Carolina State University
Texas A&M University
University of Maryland

Trinity University

Clemson University

University of Virginia

George Washington University
University of Maryland

Texas A&M University

Virginia Polytechnic Institute and State University



1978-1979
1977-1978
1976-1977
1975-1976
1974-1975
1973-1974
1972-1973
1972

1971-1972
1970-1971
1969-1970
1968-1969
1967-1968
1966-1967
1965-1966
1964-1965
1963-1964
1962-1963
1961-1962
1960-1961
1959-1960
1958-1959
1957-1958
1956-1957
1955-1956
1954-1955
1953-1954
1952-1953
1951-1952
1950-1951
1949-1950
1948-1949
1947-1948
1946-1947
1945-1946
1944-1945
1943-1944
1942-1943
1941-1942
1940-1941
1939-1940
1938-1939
1937-1938
1936-1937
1935-1936
1934-1935
1933-1934
1932-1933
1931-1932

Martin Bronfenbrenner Duke University

Robert Gallman
Dudley Dillard
Juanita M Kreps
Leland B. Yeager

F. Ray Marshall
James C. Ingram
Roland N. McKean
Charles E. Ferguson*
James McKie

James H. Blackman
Edgar S. Dunn, Jr.
Rengis Fels

Werner Hochwald
Ralph W. Pfouts
Richard H. Leftwich
Clark Warburton
James M. Buchanan
Marshall R. Colberg
Frank T. Devyver
Fritz Machlup
William H. Nicholls
Howard R. Smith
Milton S. Heath

E. H. Anderson
Ernst W. Swanson
John B. McFerrin
Ben U. Ratchford
George W. Stocking
James E. Ward
David McCord Wright
George H. Aull
G.T. Schwenning
Joseph J. Spengler
Harlan L. McCracken
T. W. Glocker

D. Clarke Hyde
Edgar Z. Palmer
Malcolm H. Bryan
Ralph C. Hon

John B. Woosley

R. H. Tucker

T.C. Bigham

C. B. Hoover

J.W. Martin

A.S. Keister

R. P. Brooks

J.B. Trant

Tipton R. Snavely

The University of North Carolina at Chapel Hill
University of Maryland

Duke University

University of Virginia

The University of Texas at Austin

The University of North Carolina at Chapel Hill
University of Virginia

Texas A&M University *Died while serving as President
The University of Texas at Austin

National Science Foundation

Resources for the Future, Inc.

Vanderbilt University

Washington University

The University of North Carolina at Chapel Hill
Oklahoma State University

Federal Deposit Insurance Corporation
University of Virginia

Florida State University

Duke University

Johns Hopkins University

Vanderbilt University

University of Georgia

The University of North Carolina at Chapel Hill
The University of Alabama

Emory University

University of Florida

Duke University

Vanderbilt University

George Peabody College for Teachers
University of Virginia

Clemson University

The University of North Carolina at Chapel Hill
Duke University

Louisiana State University

The University of Tennessee, Knoxville
University of Virginia

University of Kentucky

Federal Reserve Bank of Atlanta

Southwestern at Memphis

The University of North Carolina at Chapel Hill
Washington and Lee University

University of Florida

Duke University

University of Kentucky

Women’s College of North Carolina

University of Georgia

Louisiana State University

University of Virginia



1930-1931  Lee Bidgood The University of Alabama
1929-1930  Walter J. Matherly University of Florida



