

## Southern Economic Association Past Presidents

2024-2025	Glenn Blomquist	University of Kentucky
2023-2024	Pia Orrenius	Federal Reserve Bank of Dallas
2022-2023	Gary A. Hoover	Tulane University
2021-2022	Arthur H. Goldsmith	Washington & Lee University
2020-2021	Julie L. Hotchkiss	Federal Reserve Bank of Atlanta
2019-2020	W. Kip Viscusi	Vanderbilt University
2018-2019	Donna B. Gilleskie	The University of North Carolina at Chapel Hill
2017-2018	Christopher J. Ruhm	University of Virginia
2016-2017	Peter Boettke	George Mason University
2015-2016	James Alm	Tulane University
2014-2015	Doug Davis	Virginia Commonwealth University
2013-2014	V. Joseph Hotz	Duke University
2012-2013	Paul H. Rubin	Emory University
2011-2012	Bruce J. Caldwell	Duke University
2010-2011	James C. Cox	Georgia State University
2009-2010	William F. Shughart II	Utah State University
2008-2009	Jonathan Hamilton	University of Florida
2007-2008	James D. Gwartney	Florida State University
2006-2007	Barry T. Hirsch	Georgia State University
2005-2006	Catherine C. Eckel	The University of Texas at Dallas
2004-2005	William R. Johnson	University of Virginia
2003-2004	Eugenia F. Toma	University of Kentucky
2002-2003	Richard B. McKenzie	University of California Irvine
2001-2002	Charles A. Holt	University of Virginia
2000-2001	Marjorie B. McElroy	Duke University
1999-2000	Roger Sherman	University of Houston
1998-1999	Kathy J. Hayes	Southern Methodist University
1997-1998	Dwight R. Lee	University of Georgia
1996-1997	William A. Darity, Jr.	The University of North Carolina at Chapel Hill
1995-1996	John J. Siegfried	Vanderbilt University
1994-1995	Karen I. Vaughn	George Mason University
1993-1994	Wallace Oates	University of Maryland
1992-1993	Robert W. Clower	University of South Carolina
1991-1992	Charles T. Clotfelter	Duke University
1990-1991	Kenneth G. Elzinga	University of Virginia
1989-1990	Charles R. Plott	California Institute of Technology
1988-1989	V. Kerry Smith	North Carolina State University
1987-1988	Edgar K. Browning	Texas A&M University
1986-1987	Dennis C. Mueller	University of Maryland
1985-1986	William Breit	Trinity University
1984-1985	Robert D. Tollison	Clemson University
1983-1984	Herbert Stein	University of Virginia
1982-1983	John W. Kendrick	George Washington University
1981-1982	Mancur Olson	University of Maryland
1980-1981	Thomas R. Saving	Texas A&M University
1979-1980	Gordon Tullock	Virginia Polytechnic Institute and State University

1978-1979	Martin Bronfenbrenner	Duke University
1977-1978	Robert Gallman	The University of North Carolina at Chapel Hill
1976-1977	Dudley Dillard	University of Maryland
1975-1976	Juanita M Kreps	Duke University
1974-1975	Leland B. Yeager	University of Virginia
1973-1974	F. Ray Marshall	The University of Texas at Austin
1972-1973	James C. Ingram	The University of North Carolina at Chapel Hill
1972	Roland N. McKean	University of Virginia
1971-1972	Charles E. Ferguson*	Texas A&M University *Died while serving as President
1970-1971	James McKie	The University of Texas at Austin
1969-1970	James H. Blackman	National Science Foundation
1968-1969	Edgar S. Dunn, Jr.	Resources for the Future, Inc.
1967-1968	Rengis Fels	Vanderbilt University
1966-1967	Werner Hochwald	Washington University
1965-1966	Ralph W. Pfouts	The University of North Carolina at Chapel Hill
1964-1965	Richard H. Leftwich	Oklahoma State University
1963-1964	Clark Warburton	Federal Deposit Insurance Corporation
1962-1963	James M. Buchanan	University of Virginia
1961-1962	Marshall R. Colberg	Florida State University
1960-1961	Frank T. Devyver	Duke University
1959-1960	Fritz Machlup	Johns Hopkins University
1958-1959	William H. Nicholls	Vanderbilt University
1957-1958	Howard R. Smith	University of Georgia
1956-1957	Milton S. Heath	The University of North Carolina at Chapel Hill
1955-1956	E. H. Anderson	The University of Alabama
1954-1955	Ernst W. Swanson	Emory University
1953-1954	John B. McFerrin	University of Florida
1952-1953	Ben U. Ratchford	Duke University
1951-1952	George W. Stocking	Vanderbilt University
1950-1951	James E. Ward	George Peabody College for Teachers
1949-1950	David McCord Wright	University of Virginia
1948-1949	George H. Aull	Clemson University
1947-1948	G.T. Schwenning	The University of North Carolina at Chapel Hill
1946-1947	Joseph J. Spengler	Duke University
1945-1946	Harlan L. McCracken	Louisiana State University
1944-1945	T. W. Glocker	The University of Tennessee, Knoxville
1943-1944	D. Clarke Hyde	University of Virginia
1942-1943	Edgar Z. Palmer	University of Kentucky
1941-1942	Malcolm H. Bryan	Federal Reserve Bank of Atlanta
1940-1941	Ralph C. Hon	Southwestern at Memphis
1939-1940	John B. Woosley	The University of North Carolina at Chapel Hill
1938-1939	R. H. Tucker	Washington and Lee University
1937-1938	T.C. Bigham	University of Florida
1936-1937	C. B. Hoover	Duke University
1935-1936	J.W. Martin	University of Kentucky
1934-1935	A.S. Keister	Women's College of North Carolina
1933-1934	R. P. Brooks	University of Georgia
1932-1933	J.B. Trant	Louisiana State University
1931-1932	Tipton R. Snavely	University of Virginia

1930-1931	Lee Bidgood	The University of Alabama
1929-1930	Walter J. Matherly	University of Florida